

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36170-36171/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in WA No. 112/2009 & WA No.2034/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.J.MANUJUNATH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.KAR.STATE TRANSPORT AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 has filed counter affidavit.  
Respondent No. 1 served through courier but no appearance. Await service in respect of respondent no. 3.  
List again on 4th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar